To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10287	1682
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Ethyl Petroleum Additives Limited	Name: Afton Chemical Limited
	Internal Address:
Everytian Data(a)	
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Street Address: London Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: London Road
Assignment Merger	City: Berkshire
	C
Security Agreement	State: England
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424 Confirmation License	Country: England Zip: RG 12
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new B. Patent No.(s)
10811564	5210261 5190680 RE34459 5126064 5254
	5575823 5342531 5171466 5595966 5944 5358652 5505868 5587432 5492638 5525
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate
Name: John Gary Maynard, III	
Internal Address: Hunton & Williams LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_1(
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit ca
	Authorized to be charged to deposit a Enclosed
Street Address: 951 East Byrd Street	None required (government interest not
	8. Payment Information
City: Bichmond	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Richmond	
State: Virginia Zip: 23219-4074	
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>23219-4074</u> Phone Number: <u>804-788-8772</u>	Expiration Date
State: Virginia         Zip: 23219-4074           Phone Number: 804-788-8772         Fax Number: 804-344-7999	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
State: Virginia         Zip: 23219-4074           Phone Number: 804-788-8772         Fax Number: 804-344-7999           Email Address: HWRITM@hunton.com         A 1	Expiration Date
State: Virginia Zip: 23219-4074  Phone Number: 804-788-8772  Fax Number: 804-344-7999  Email Address: HWRITM@hunton.com  9. Signature: August Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
State: Virginia Zip: 23219-4074  Phone Number: 804-788-8772  Fax Number: 804-344-7999  Email Address: HWRITM@hunton.com	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
State: Virginia Zip: 23219-4074  Phone Number: 804-788-8772  Fax Number: 804-344-7999  Email Address: HWRITM@hunton.com  9. Signature: August Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward Ward	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  10/28/0

**PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0633** 

## **Additional Patent Numbers**

23390.000405 RICHMOND 1309251v1

PATENT

REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0634



## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1213092

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ETHYL PETROLEUM ADDITIVES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

AFTON CHEMICAL LIMITED

**RECORDED: 11/01/2004** 

Given at Companies House, London, the 30th June 2004





PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0635